RM of Rosthern #403

Agenda
Council Meeting

Tuesday, March 2, 2021 @ 8:30 AM

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Due to Covid 19 Pandemic this meeting is held at the RM office basement
for proper social distancing, the meeting was made available to the
public via Zoom online upon request as advertised on the Municipal
website

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

3.1.  February 9/2021 Regular Meeting

4, PUBLIC HEARING - 10:00AM

4.1. Bylaw 2.2021 Re-Zone from AG to AG Residential - NE 34-40-04-W3
Parcel A

5. PUBLIC HEARING - 10:15AM - Discretionary Use - Summit

5.1. Discretionary Use — Summit Sand & Gravel

6. CORRESPONDENCE

6.1. Nutrien - Request for Blanket Overweight Permit
6.2. SARM - TLE Account - Annual Review

6.3. Town of Rosthern - Annual Financials for Grants

7. REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION & COMMITTEE'S

7.1. Administration Report

7.2. Financials

8. PUBLIC WORKS

8.1. 785 Road Project

9. FOREMAN & COUNCIL REPORTS

9.1. Foreman Report



10.

10.1.
10.2.

1.

11.2.
11.3.

12.

13.

9.2. Division Report

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Landfill Discussion

NeuHomes Development Request

NEW BUSINESS

Subdivision - SE 18-42-02-W3
Employee Benefits Package Review

Organized Hamlet of Neuanlage

ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT



